TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS AEROSPACE
YOUR PARTNER FOR SEALING TECHNOLOGY
PROVEN ROBUST AND UNPARALLELED SCRAPING
PERFORMANCE FOR LANDING GEAR APPLICATIONS
Zurcon® Excluder® ESA
2 ˙ TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS AEROSPACE
Zurcon® Excluder ® ESA
Zurcon® Excluder® ESA

gear scrapers. Additional sizes are available
upon request.
Ordering Example: WEA   3  0  B  326  A  Z07  NJ
Excluder®
ESA ASSY
Cross Section
2 = 200 series
3 = 300 series
4 = 400 series
Gland Standard
B = Trelleborg
Sealing Solutions
Gland Standard
Zurcon®
Material Code
Turel® Energizing O-Ring
Material Codes
NJ	=	Turel® NJ NBR per AMS3220
UA	=	Turel® UA, PU per Trelleborg
		  Sealing Solutions specification
NE	=	Turel® NE NBR per AMS-P-83461
FT	 =	Turel® FT FKM per AMS7287
Note: The part number
is incomplete without a
material suffix.
Quality Index
A = Aerospace
Series No.
WEA2
WEA3
WEA4
Dash Size per
Gland Standard
206 - 222
325 - 349
425 - 454
Design Code
0 = Standard
G
Groove
Width
D
Gland Lip
Diameter
B
Rod Diameter
R
Radius
E
Groove
Diameter
To ease specification of seals for aerospace
applications, use the Aerospace Groove Selector.
It covers five of the most important SAE aerospace
groove standards for hydraulic systems: AS4716,
AS5857, AS6235, AS4088, and AS4832. The app
makes it simple to find groove sizes and determine
if grooves are suitable for dynamic or static seals.
Aerospace Groove Selector
Available in:
Google Play
for Android
The iPhone
AppStore
TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS AEROSPACE ˙ 5
PART NUMBER GUIDE
Inch Millimeter
Gland Sizes
(AS4052 or AS4088
Dash No.)
B
Rod
Diameter
E
Groove
Diameter
D
Gland Lip
Diameter
G
Groove
Width
R
Radius
206 0.498 0.741 0.610
0.235
0.010 /
0.025
207 0.560 0.803 0.672
208 0.623 0.866 0.735
209 0.685 0.928 0.797
210 0.748 0.991 0.860
211 0.810 1.053 0.922
212 0.873 1.116 0.985
213 0.935 1.178 1.047
214 0.998 1.241 1.110
215 1.060 1.303 1.172
216 1.123 1.366 1.235
217 1.185 1.428 1.297
218 1.248 1.491 1.360
219 1.310 1.553 1.422
220 1.373 1.616 1.485
221 1.435 1.678 1.547
222 1.498 1.741 1.610
325 1.498 1.870 1.674
0.334
0.020 /
0.035
326 1.623 1.995 1.799
327 1.748 2.120 1.924
328 1.873 2.245 2.049
329 1.998 2.370 2.174
330 2.123 2.495 2.299
331 2.248 2.620 2.424
332 2.373 2.745 2.549
333 2.498 2.870 2.674
334 2.623 2.995 2.799
335 2.748 3.120 2.924
336 2.873 3.245 3.049
337 2.997 3.369 3.173
338 3.122 3.494 3.299
339 3.247 3.619 3.423
340 3.372 3.744 3.548
341 3.497 3.869 3.673
342 3.622 3,994 3.799
343 3.747 4.119 3.923
344 3.872 4.244 4.048
345 3.997 4.369 4.173
346 4.122 4.494 4.299
347 4.247 4.619 4.423
348 4.372 4.744 4.548
349 4.497 4.869 4.673
425 4.497 4.974 4.726
0.475
0.020 /
0.035